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TECHNICAL DATA
Metal-tube gland

Temperature range
Protection class

B STRUCTURE

-40°Cto +250°C
IP 40

» Material: Brass nickel plated
» Grounding sleeve: Brass bare

metric thread

Part no. Size
97619 M10x 1.00
97620 M12 x 1.50
97621 M16x 1.50
97622 M20 x 1.50

Suitable for Thread length

tube outer @ mm
mm
10.0 10.0
14.0 10.0
17.0 10.0
21.0 10.0

metric thread - small packages

Part no. Size
93610 M10 x 1.00
93611 M12 x 1.50
93612 M16 x 1.50
93613 M20 x 1.50
PG thread

Part no. Size
90730 PG7
90731 PG 9
90732 PG 11
90733 PG 13.5
90734 PG 16

Continued on next page

Suitable for Thread length

tube outer @ mm
mm
10.0 10.0
14.0 10.0
17.0 10.0
21.0 10.0

Suitable for Thread length

tube outer @ mm
mm
10.0 7.0
14.0 7.0
17.0 7.0
19.0 7.0
21.0 7.0
[ |
— |

Packaging
unit (in pc.)

50
50
50
50

Packaging
unit (in pc.)

10
10
10
10

Packaging
unit (in pc.)

50
50
50
50
50

* Retaining ring: spring steel

H APPLICATION
+ Tube gland for protection tubes type S, S-PU, M, SPR-AS, SPR-EDU-
AS, SPR-PVC-AS.
The rotating interior sockets with tube rotation lock is inserted into

the gland and secured against tearing by the spring steel ring.

Part no.

97623
97624
97625
97626

Part no.

93614
93615
93616
93617

Part no.

90735
90736
90737
90738

Size Suitable for
tube outer @

mm

M25x 1.50 27.0
M32x1.50 36.0
M40 x 1.50 45.0
M50x 1.50 56.0
Size Suitable for
tube outer @

mm

M25x 1.50 27.0
M32x1.50 36.0
M40 x 1.50 45.0
M50x 1.50 56.0
Size Suitable for
tube outer @

mm

PG 21 27.0
PG 29 36.0
PG 36 45.0
PG 48 56.0

Thread length
mm

11.0
13.0
13.0
14.0

Thread length
mm

11.0
13.0
13.0
14.0

Thread length
mm

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Packaging
unit (in pc.)

25
25
25
10

Packaging
unit (in pc.)

10

Packaging
unit (in pc.)

25
25
25
10
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PG thread - small packages

Part no.

93600
93601
93602
93603
93604

Size

PG 7
PG 9
PG 11
PG 13.5
PG 16

Suitable for
tube outer @
mm

10.0
14.0
17.0
19.0
21.0

Thread length
mm

7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0

Packaging
unit (in pc.)

10
10
10
10
10

Part no.

93605
93606
93607
93608

Size

PG 21
PG 29
PG 36
PG 48

Suitable for
tube outer @
mm

27.0
36.0
45.0
56.0

Thread length
mm

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Packaging
unit (in pc.)

10
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