



## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Metal-tube gland

Temperature range -40°C to +250°C **Protection class** IP 40

## STRUCTURE

- Material: Brass nickel platedGrounding sleeve: Brass bare

· Retaining ring: spring steel

#### APPLICATION

• Tube gland for protection tubes type S, S-PU, M, SPR-AS, SPR-EDU-AS, SPR-PVC-AS.

The rotating interior sockets with tube rotation lock is inserted into the gland and secured against tearing by the spring steel ring.

#### metric thread

Part no.	Size	Suitable for tube outer Ø mm	Thread length mm	Packaging unit (in pc.)
97619	M10 x 1.00	10.0	10.0	50
97620	M12 x 1.50	14.0	10.0	50
97621	M16 x 1.50	17.0	10.0	50
97622	M20 x 1.50	21.0	10.0	50

Part no.	Size	Suitable for tube outer Ø mm	Thread length mm	Packaging unit (in pc.)
97623	M25 x 1.50	27.0	11.0	25
97624	M32 x 1.50	36.0	13.0	25
97625	M40 x 1.50	45.0	13.0	25
97626	M50 x 1.50	56.0	14.0	10

## metric thread - small packages

Part no.	Size	Suitable for tube outer Ø mm	Thread length mm	Packaging unit (in pc.)
93610	M10 x 1.00	10.0	10.0	10
93611	M12 x 1.50	14.0	10.0	10
93612	M16 x 1.50	17.0	10.0	10
93613	M20 x 1.50	21.0	10.0	10

Part no.	Size	Suitable for tube outer Ø mm	Thread length mm	Packaging unit (in pc.)
93614	M25 x 1.50	27.0	11.0	10
93615	M32 x 1.50	36.0	13.0	2
93616	M40 x 1.50	45.0	13.0	2
93617	M50 x 1.50	56.0	14.0	2

#### PG thread

Part no.	Size	Suitable for tube outer Ø mm	Thread length mm	Packaging unit (in pc.)
90730	PG 7	10.0	7.0	50
90731	PG 9	14.0	7.0	50
90732	PG 11	17.0	7.0	50
90733	PG 13.5	19.0	7.0	50
90734	PG 16	21.0	7.0	50

Part no.	Size	Suitable for tube outer Ø mm	Thread length mm	Packaging unit (in pc.)
90735	PG 21	27.0	10.0	25
90736	PG 29	36.0	10.0	25
90737	PG 36	45.0	10.0	25
90738	PG 48	56.0	10.0	10



# LI

## PG thread - small packages

Part no.	Size	Suitable for tube outer Ø mm	Thread length mm	Packaging unit (in pc.)
93600	PG 7	10.0	7.0	10
93601	PG 9	14.0	7.0	10
93602	PG 11	17.0	7.0	10
93603	PG 13.5	19.0	7.0	10
93604	PG 16	21.0	7.0	10

Part no.	Size	Suitable for tube outer Ø mm	Thread length mm	Packaging unit (in pc.)
93605	PG 21	27.0	10.0	10
93606	PG 29	36.0	10.0	2
93607	PG 36	45.0	10.0	2
93608	PG 48	56.0	10.0	2

